

Merch

1. Acceptance of Terms

 By accessing or using the Website <u>www.vusalzeinalov.com</u> or purchasing any products or services from Vusal Zeinalov, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service.

2. Product Information

 Product descriptions and images are for illustrative purposes only. Actual products may vary slightly. Vusal Zeinalov reserves the right to modify or discontinue products or services without notice.

3. Ordering and Payment

- Orders are subject to availability.
- Payment must be made in full at the time of purchase.
- Vusal Zeinalov accepts a list of accepted payment methods shown before you checkout.
- Sales tax may be added to orders, as applicable.

4. Shipping and Delivery

- Shipping costs may apply and will be calculated at checkout.
- Vusal Zeinalov will use reasonable efforts to ship orders promptly.
- Vusal Zeinalov is not responsible for delays or damages caused by shipping carriers.
- All shipments are insured and tracked. While Vusal Zeinalov will take reasonable steps to ensure timely delivery, they are not responsible for delays or damages caused by shipping carriers.

5. Returns and Refunds

- Returns and refunds may be accepted under certain conditions, such as damaged or defective products.
- Please contact Vusal Zeinalov to initiate a return or refund within 14 days of receipt.
- Return shipping costs are the responsibility of the buyer, unless the return is due to Vusal Zeinalov's error.

6. Intellectual Property

 All intellectual property rights, including copyrights, trademarks, and designs, in the products, services, and website content belong to Vusal Zeinalov.



7. Limitation of Liability

• Vusal Zeinalov shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising from the use of the products, services, or website.

8. Force Majeure

Vusal Zeinalov shall not be liable for any delay or failure to perform their obligations
under this Agreement due to causes beyond its reasonable control, including but not
limited to acts of God, war, terrorism, riots, civil disturbances, labor strikes, lockouts,
shortages of materials, transportation difficulties, or governmental actions.

9. Dispute Resolution

 Any dispute, controversy, or claim arising out of or in connection with this Agreement or your purchase shall be resolved informally, through direct communication between you and Vusal Zeinalov. If an amicable solution cannot be reached, the dispute will be resolved through Shopify's dispute resolution process or as otherwise provided by applicable law.

10. Governing Law

 This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales/Sweden, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.